

Beaverhead County Junk Vehicle Program Jamie Flynn, Administrator 2 South Pacific Street, CL #13 Dillon, Montana 59725 Phone: (406)683-3780 Fax: (406)683-3739

## RELEASE OF OWNERSHIP OR INTEREST IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

TO: Beaverhead County Junk Vehicle Program 2 S. Pacific St #13 Dillon, MT 59725

The undersigned, the legal or registered owner of, or having an interest in the hereinafter described motor vehicle which is not currently registered as provided by law, and not having in his/her possession a certificate of title or Sheriff's certificate of sale, for the purpose of complying with the provisions of 75-10-511 MCA, for the transfer of ownership or interest in the vehicle to a motor vehicle wrecking facility or motor vehicle graveyard, **does hereby release all right, title and interest in the vehicle to the above named;** that to the best of knowledge, information and belief of the undersigned, there is no lien or record against the vehicle, and this release is free of fraud; **the vehicle hereby released is described as follows:** 

YEAR	MAKE	MODE	L
VIN			
COLOR			
NAME OF STATE A	ND NUMBER OF I	AST LICENSE	
DATED THIS	DAY OF		, 20
(Owner Signature)		(Printed)	
(Administrator Signature)		(Printed)	

Address of Owner				
Phone Number				
VEHICLE ADDRESS OR LOCATION				
For Hauler's Use Only:				
**** This form MUST be signed by the Junk Vehicle Coord Vehicle Administrator reserves the right to refuse payment f approved for the program.				
Hauler's Name	Phone			
Beginning Odometer Reading				
Ending Odometer Reading				
Total Miles				
All Fluids Removed? Yes / No Date				
Number of Vehicle in Graveyard				
Signature of Hauler				

For more information regarding the Montana Motor Vehicle Recycling and Disposal Act, please visit <u>www.deq.mt.gov/Land/JunkVehicles/statues</u>

For questions regarding this form or the operation of Beaverhead County's Junk Vehicle program, please contact the program administrator.